Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS C	ARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAG ^E OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERMIT PERMIT
This is to certify thatGoldeneye Corp /Stepho	en Sn
has permission to2 story Single Family H	ome i 2 car a hed ga
AT 148 Hope Ave (lot # 8)	
provided that the person or perso of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance as this department.	ons, im or the batton's repting this permit shall comply with an of I ine and of the pances of the City of Portland regulating and us of buildings and structures, and of the application on file in
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N fication inspection must g hand with n permission procu b re this loading or at thereo la ed or constructionsed-in. H IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS	
Fire Dept	
Health Dept.	
Appeal Board	MIND KOUK DUV
Other Department Name	Director - Building & Inspection Services

City of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use I	Permit Application	n	mit ^{No:}	Issue Date:	<u></u>	CBL:	001
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	,Fax: (207) 874-871	6	Addmo	<u></u>		10homes	
Location of Construction: Owner Name:		Jwner	Jwner Address:		* *	Phone:		
148 Hope Ave (LT E) Goldeneve Corp		°D	662 East Bridge St		Phone			
Business Name:		:	Contractor Address:			2077070364		
Stephen Smith			208 F	208 Hope Ave. Portland			2011919304	one
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:			Permit	1 s E s : 1 s			17	27
Proposed Use:			Sing					
Past Use:			Permi	it Fee:	Cost of Work	: CI	EO District:	
	Single Family	Home $/2$ story with 2		\$1,716.00	\$180,000	0.00	5	
	car attached ga	arage.	FIRE	DEPT:	Approved	INSPECT	ION:	I
					Denied	Use Group	n Ty	
						ドク		
					}	I	RC 2000	1
Proposed Project Description:						١	has the in	Julia
2 story Single Family Home with 2 car attached garage			Signat	ure:		Signature:	XMD 10	אַטן דיין
						Ą		
			Action	n: 🗍 Appro	ved Appi	roved w/Co	nditions 🗍 D	enied
						D		
			Signat	ture:		D	ate:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	g Approva	1		
ldobson	09/13/2004						TT' (
1. This permit application de	oes not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	iews	Zon	ing Appeal	_	Historic Preserv	vation
Applicant(s) from meeting	g applicable State and	Shoreland NA		🗌 Varian	ce		N ot in District o	r Landmarl
Federal Rules.								
2 Building permits do not in	nclude nlumbing	Wetland		Miscell	aneous] Does Not Requi	re Review
septic or electrical work.	nerude pranoing,		Ŵ 7					
3 Building permits are void	if work is not started	Flood Zone	al	Condit	ional Use		Requires Review	N
within six (6) months of t	he date of issuance.	7m	2∧					
False information may in	validate a building	Subdivision	, .	Interpre	etation		Approved	
permit and stop all work	- -							
		🖌 Site Plan 🚽		Approv	ved		Approved w/Co	nditions
		1004-0197						
		Maj Minor MM	nd .	Denied			Denied	_
		Ju the	\mathbb{N}^{+}	ha			\sim	2
		Pat Control	in	Date?		Date		$\overline{}$
		1	7144	<u>×</u>				
		· ·						/

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE			
		DATE	PHONE

......

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed up on

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.



Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next **phase, REGARDLESS** OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, **BEFORE THE SPACE MAY** BE OCCUPIED

Date 10/14/01 Signature of Applicant/Designee eane Bou Signature of Inspections Official Building Permit #: 04-1375 CBL: 392- A- 8



Typical Interior Stairs abe for Exterior hail is graspable



OCT | 4 2004

1

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2004-0193

	1	Zoning Copy	Аррі	ication I, D. Number	
GoldonovoCorp			9/10	12004	
Applicant			Appl	ication Date	
662 East Bridge St. Westbrook.	1E 04092		Нор	e Ave (lot#8)	
Applicant's Mailing Address			Proj	ectName/Description	
		148 - 148 Hope Ave ,	Portland, Mai	ne	
Consultant/Agent		Address of Proposed S	Site		
Agent Ph:	Agent Fax:	392 A008001			
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telepho	one, Fax	Assessor's Reference:	Chart-Block-L	ot	
Proposed Development (check all the	hat apply): 🖌 New Building 📋 Bu	uilding Addition 🔲 Change C	fUse 🔲 Re	esidential 🔄 Office 📋 Retail	
Manufacturing Warehous	e/Distribution Darking Lot		Other (specify	y)	
	32963 s	q ft			_
Proposed Building square Feet or #	of Units Acreage	of Site		Zoning	
Check Review Required:					
✓ Site Plan (maior/minor)	Subdivision # of lots	PAD Review		14-403 Streets Review	
Flood Hazard	Shoreland	Historic Preservation	ı	DEP Local Certification	
Zoning Conditional Use (ZBA/PB)	Zoning Variance			☐ Other	
Fees Paid: Site Pla\$	250.00 Subdivision	Engineer Review	\$50.00	Date 9/15/2004	
Zoning Approval Statu	IS:	Reviewer			
Approved	Approved w/Conditions See Attached	Deni	ed		
Approval Date	Approval Expiration	Extension to		Additional Sheets	
Condition Compliance				Attached	
	signature	date			
Performance Guarantee	Required*	Not Required			
• No building permit may be issued		en submitted as indicated belo	w		
No building permit may be issued	unui a penormance guarantee has be	en submitted as indicated beio	vv		
Performance Guarantee Accept	ed				
	date	amount		expiration date	
Inspection Fee Paid					
	date	amount			
Building Permit Issue	data	_			
	uale				
	Ue	romaining bals	2000	signaturo	
Tomporon (Cortificate of Occurr	uale			Signature	
	date	_ Conditions (See Ati	ached)		
	date			expirationdate	
	date	signature			
		oignataio			
	date	_			
	ed				
	date	sionature			
Defect Guarantee Submitted		olg. later o			
	submitted date	amount		expiration date	
Defect Guarantee Released					
	date	signature			

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

GOLDENEYE CORP., a Maine corporation with a principal place of business in Westbrook, in the County of Cumberland and State of Maine

For Consideration Paid, GRANT with WARRANTY COVENANTS TO:

ANGEL. M SOUTUYO and MELISSA I, MALONE-SOUTUYO, whose mailing address is 142 Lane Avenue, Portland, Maine 04103, as JOINT TENANTS

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on the northeasterly sideline of Hope Avenue in the City of Portland, County of **Cum**berland and State of Maine, and being Lot **8** shown on plan entitled "Presumpscot River Place Phase III – Subdivision Plan Portland, Maine" dated December 4, 2001, as revised, prepared by Titcomb Associates, and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 202, Page 650, as revised on April 28,2003 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 204, Page **373** (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Plan"), together with a rightof-way in common with others over "Hope Avenue" as shown on the plan.

Being a portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed of Robert L. Adam and Lloyd B. Wolf dated October 17,2002 and recorded at the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in **Book** 18262, Page 159. Reference **is** further made to a confirmation deed from Lloyd B. Wolf to Grantor herein dated November 5. 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 57.

i

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING to the Grantor, its successor and assigns. all right, title and interest in and to the fee interest in "Hope Avenue", so-called, as shown on the plan. The purpose of this reservation is to preserve the Grantor's right in and to such ways pursuant to 23 M.R.S.A.§3031(4) and 33 M.R.S.A.§460 et sey. together with the right to convey said fee interest to the City of Portland.

This conveyance is subject to and with the benefit of the following:

1. Notes 1 through 19, restrictions, conditions, easements and covenants as may be set forth on said Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650 and Plan Book 204, Page 373.

- 2. Depending on the elevation of the lowest plumbing fixture, a private pump station may be required as more specifically set forth in Paragraph 12 of said Notes.
- 3. Rights and easements granted to New England Telephone and Telegraph and Central Maine Power Company in an instrument dated December 29, 1955 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 2276, Page 277.
- 4. Such State of Facts as set forth or depicted on plan showing Plan of Property for Robert Adam dated August 1978 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Pian Book 125, Pages **45** and 46.
- 5. A ten (10) foot and thirty (30) foot pedestrian easement as shown on said Plan recorded in Plan Book **202**, Page 650 and Plan Book 204, Page 373.
- 6. A culvert and drainage easement deed from Goldeneye Corp. to the City of Portland dated July 6, 2004 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 21610, Page 52 relating to said easements as shown on Plan recorded in Plan Book 202, Page 650 and Plan Book 204, Page 373.
- 7. Terms and conditions of a State of Maine Department of Environmental Protection Site Location of Development Natural Resources Protection Act Water Quality Certification Findings of Fact and Order dated August 23,2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18084, Page 64 (incorrectly referred to as 94 in previous deed) together with the requirement that all future conveyances shall include reference to this permit.
- 8 Terms and conditions of a Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions dated November 5, 2002 and recorded at said Registry of Deeds in Book 18336, Page 59.
- 9 The owner of Lot 8, being the lot herein conveyed, shall retain either a licensed civil engineer or landscape architect to assist in design of the improvements of this lot. The owner of this lot shall also retain that professional to provide construction phase services including, but not limited to, periodic site inspection for adherence to all required erosion and sedimentation control measures and to address any changes in field conditions which require modification to the design of the lot improvements. The minimum site inspection requirements are set forth in Note 5 on said Plan to which reference is hereby made for a more specific description. The professional (civil engineer or landscape architect) shall provide a written statement to the Portland Planning Authority

upon completion of construction of lot improvements affirming that the work is in substantial conformance to the approved plans and that all conditions of approval have been satisfied.

- 10 Lot 8 is subject to an undisturbed zone as shown on said plan.
- 11. Lot 8 is subject to a thirty (30) foot private drainage easement as shown on said plan.

Also hereby conveying together with and subject to all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances, belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

This conveyance is made SUBJECT to the current real estate taxes to the City of Portland subject to proration at the closing, which the Grantees herein by their acceptance of this deed hereby assume and agree to pay.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GOLDENEYE CORP. has caused this instrument to he signed in its corporate name and sealed with its corporate seal by LLOYD B. WOLF, its 'Treasurerthereunto duly authorized this <u>3rd</u> day of September_____, 2004.

GOLDENEYE CORP

In Treasu

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

September 3 .2004

Then personally appeared the above-named LLOYD B. WOLF, Treasurer of GOLDENEYE CORP. as aforesaid and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed **of** said corporation.

Before me,

litares

Attorney at Law/Notary Public

Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4. STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	1) Subduision 12"× 18" scaled over 4' of	ALL DE LE
Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	2 Alt 10" wall DL	flee New
Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY	Day light St	flows
AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)		
Lally Column Type, <u>Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2))</u> Built-Up Wood Center Girder <u>Dimension/Type</u> (Table 502.3.4(2))	24" ×24" ×12" 3'/2" CUNC-Lally 7.'9"/12" 7 0/ 4-2×12 712 mbx Aplano & 2	@ 6 '10 '/4 @ 6 '10 '/4 @ & Heur & amo
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	2×10160.C, 0/2 2×10160.C, 0/2	
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table(503.3.1(1) & Fable 503.3.2(1))	2×10 16 0.C. 6K	

148 Hope Are Let #8 392-A-8

#04-1375-

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 or 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1)) Roof Rafter;Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7)) Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	Garage 2×6 ceiling Joist Garage 2×10 Harsestateore + 16 0.C. Garage 2×10 160.C. Garage 2×10 160.C. Joint 2:12	A L L3pikh
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1)	5/8 Mar., 1/2°CDX, 5/8 Adv.	Baray Bean @ 13pth
Fastener Schedule (Table 602.3(1) & (2))	2	OK Per New Dawn
Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space ? (Above or beside)		
Fire separation	• ~)	R an interior
Fire rating of doors to living space Door Sill elevation (407.5 BOCA)		A per l' and mus
Egress Windows (Section 310)	7 30 46 Anderson	11100 13
Roof Covering		2
(Chapter 9)	235# Asphalt	ok
Survey Orazing (Section 308)	muster bath	& for vew plans
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)		22×30 OK REALING
Draft Stopping around chimney	N/A ? spacing to extract	

No Deck into - ok pir New Plano See Chimney Summary Checklist **Plan Reviewer Signature** Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected Width Exterior **Guardrails and Handrails** Headroom (Section 315) (Section 314) **Treads and Risers** Interior Number of Stairways Stairs **Type of Heating System** Header Schedule (The Ĵ Eng Beamsor 3-2×10 A isclosure inclosed F F Doe design and sheets les New J Sherry //ausi

TABLE 1003.1 SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys and fireplaces. Letter references are to Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated section of text. REQUIREMENTS

	inches each side of fireplace wall.	9	фрім
2.6001	2-inch minimum.	T a	Thickness
			201100
	[wo ¹ / _A -inch diameter:	L	Bolts
•	our joists.	I	of notesf
	2 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.	ſ	Embedment into chimney
1003.4	Iwo.	0	Mumber
	יו _נ יותכה לא 1 יותכה.		qanZ
	•		Lichorage ^a
1001.0	3 feet above roof penetration, 2 feet above part of atructure within 10 feet		Poor svodA
EI.E001	6 inches from opening.		Combustible trim or materials
21.6001	2 inches front, back or sides.	N	From freplace
21,1001	2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior.		From chimney
н. -		· · .	Clearances
1001.12	See Section 1001.12.	М	Effective flue area (based on area of fireplace opening and chinney)
6.1001	¹ /2-inch grout or airspace between liner and wall.		Summer and inter street, former
:7.1001	4-inch-thick solid masonry with liner.	1	Chimes walls with this warming
7.E001	Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-bearing length of each side of opening.	ĸ	Pireplace lintel
1003.3.2	1/4-inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vortical steel.	1	Chimney horizontal reinforcing ^a
1.6.6001	Four No. 4 full-length bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide. Add two No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for each additional flue.	I	Chimney vertical reinforcing ^a
1.8.5001	of the second states and states of the second state	н	Dimensions
8,5001	hanituu sadoni 8 thauit sadoni 3		ssecshridt HeW
			Smoke chamber
C'C001			Thickness of wall of opening to those
3 2001	12-inch minimum tirebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.	a	xoderb30 [[ovr30 ppendoid]]
11.6001	20-inch minimum firebox depth.	E	Firebox dimensions
6'£001	Reinforced to carry its own weight and all imposed loads.	D	Hearth and hearth extension reinforcing
1003.10	10 inches for fireplace opening reast man o square teet.	Э.	Hearth extension (front of opening)
01.5001	8 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet. 12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	В	Hearth extension (each side of opening)
1003.9.2	2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension.	V	Hearth and hearth extension thickness
1 6 6 001	4-inch minimum thickness for hearth		
011002 005	VIRMINIS	RETTER	WELL I

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 square foot = 0.0929 m², 1 degree = 0.01745 rad.

1998 INTERNATIONAL ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY DWELLING CODE

* Required only in Scismic Zones 3 and 4.

City of Portland, Maine -	Building or Use Permit	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-871	6 04-1375	09/13/2004	392 A008001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
148 Hope Ave	Goldeneye Corp		662 East Bridge St		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Stephen Smith		208 Hope Ave. Por	rtland	(207) 797-9364
-essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Single Family		
roposed Use:		Propos	ed Project Description:		
Single Family Home /2 story wi	ith 2 car attached garage.	2 stor	y Single Family Hor	me with 2 car attach	ed garage
			A x		

All Purpose Building Permit Application

if you or the property Owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or **user** charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements **must** be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

	Ľ	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Struct	ure	Square Footage of Lot 32,960
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 392 H 008	Owner: A,	ngel 4 Milissa Soutinga Telephone: 797-9364
Lessee/Buyer's Name (Applicable)	Applicant r telephone: 208 # 797-93	Hope Mrc, Hontland 64 C-650.9299 04103 Fee: \$ 305 Hope Mrc, Hontland Fee: \$ 305 Hope Mrc, Hontland Hope Mrc, Hope Mrc,
Current use: <u>lot in new sub</u> If the location is currently vacant, what wa Approximately how long has it been vaca Proposed use: <u></u> Project description:	as prior use:	DEPT. OF BUILDING CITY OF PORTLAND, MAR DEPT. OF BUILDING DEPT. OF BUILDING CITY OF PORTLAND, MAR DEPT. OF BUILDING DEPT. OF B
Contractor's name, address & telephone: Who should we contact when the permit I Mailing address: 208 Hope Ave. F	Stephon sready: <u>Ste</u> ortland	Smith 208 Hope Are H.797.9364 6-650 9299 ME 04103
We will contact <i>you</i> by phone when the preview the requirements before starting an and a \$100.00 fee <i>i</i> f any work starts before	ermit b ready by work, with a the permit is	y. You must come In and pick up the permit and a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be issued picked up. PHONE:
F THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLU	DED IN THE S	SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY

DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, icertify that the **Code** Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

TTV TTZT.	
Signature of applicant:	Date 9-7-04

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is Issued. If you are In a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

Applicant: Stephen Smith Date: 9/27/04 Address: 148 HOPE AVE (67#8) 392-7-008 C-B-L: ORDINANCE # 04-137 Date - New Developmit Zone Location - R.Z Interior/or corner lot -Proposed UserWork - to construct Wew Sugar thing dwelling with Atthe hed Z CAn gANA Lot Street Frontage - 50'min reg - 112,88'show Front Yard - 25 min Fey - 45' Schlind Rear Yard - 75 mm reg - 50'+ Shan Side Yard - 14' min Freq - 14' 16' Show 2 Story Projections - DAY light basement on rear - chimney on Right - 12415 Addi ONGEAC Width of Lot - 90 mm - 102' Shown 12×25 rear Deck Height - 35'mAK - 33'TO Lowest four Lot Area - 10,0004 32 963 # given Lot Coverage/Impervious Surface - 206 WAX (16592.6 that Area per Family - 10,000 4 Off-street Parking - Zpky Spcs (-4 congenage Loading Bays - NHA 67.4 24+240 = 156 6× 26 = Site Plan- mmor/mmor # 2004,70193 180 12 × 15 = Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - 🏼 📈 1120 Flood Plains - PAnel Z -Zone X 28v40 = 20 2X (0) Show A Daylight basen The term 12725

WINDOW AND DOOR HEADER SCHEDULE

Angel and Melissa Soutuyo Residence Lot # 8 Presumpscot River Place 148Hope Avenue, Portland

- 1. 3052-4 12'6" Window Header 5 ¹/₄" x 117/8" VERSA-LAM
- 2. 3052-3 9'6" Window Header 5 ¹/₄" x 9 ¹/₂" VERSA-LAM
- **3.** All other window and door headers will be (3) 2" x 10" spruce with plywood spacers.
- 4. All other support beams will be per spec sheets attached.

57 EVE SMITH 797-9364 650-9299

Back Sibe Foundation Beam BeamChek 2.2 Date: 7/28/04

<u>Choice</u>	W 8x 24 A36 W	ide Flange	Steel	Later	af Support a?: Lc = 6.9	ft max.
Conditions	Actual Size is 6-1/2	x 7-7/8 in.,	I.			
	Min Bearing Length	R1= 0.9 i	in. R2=0.9 in.	DL Defi 0.07	7 in Suggested Camber	0.11 in
Date	Beam Span	15.0 ft	Reaction 1	50551:	Reaction 1 LL	3900 #
	Beam Wt per ft	24.0 #	Reaction 2	5055#	Reaction 2 LL	3900#
	Beam Weight	360 #	Maximum V	' 5055#		
	Max Moment	18956\#	Max V (Reduce	d) N/A		
	TL Max Defl	L/ 240	TL Actual Defl	L / 564		
	LL Max Defl	L <i>I360</i>	LL Actual Defl	L I731		
<u>Attributes</u>		Shear (in ²)	TL Defl (in)	Defl		
Actual	20.90	1.94	0.32	0.25		ا
Critical	9.57	0.35	0.75	0.50		
Status	ОК	OK	OK	OK		
Ratio	46%	18%	43%	49%		
		Fb (psi)	Fv (psi)	E(psixmil)		
<u>Values</u>	Base Value Fy	36030	36000	29.0		
	Base Adjusted	23760	14400	29.0		1
<u>Adjustments</u>	YP Factor. Lc	0.66	0.40			
						}
						1
						-
					1.1.0	

3eamChek has automattcally added the beam self-weight into the caiculations.

<u>Loads</u>

Uniform TL: 650 = A

Uniform LL: 520





BC CALC® 2003 DESIGN REPORT - US

Wednesday. July 28, 2004 09:43

Single 3 1/2" x 9 1/2" VERSA-LAM® 3080 DF

Job Name

Address:	
City, State, Zip: ,	

Customer: Code reports: ICBO 5663, NER 442 File Name BC CALC Project FB01

Beam つつへて OUNDOT BI DC

Specification Designer. DA Company Hancock Lumber M i:

			Standard Load - 40) psf 10	psf Tributary	00-00				
BO 1600 lbs LL 443 lbs DL										B1 1600 lbs L1 443 lbs Di
			Total Horiz	ontal Le	ngth - 10-00-0	0				
General Data Version:	US Imperial	Load Summ ID Descript S Standard	ary ion Load Type Load Unf. Area	Ref. Left	Stat 00-00-00	End 10-00-0	Type 0 Live	Value 40 psf	Trib 08-00-00	Dur. 100%
Number of Spans Leftcantilever: Right Cantilever:	s: 1 No No	Controls Su Control Type	m mary Value		% Allowal	ble Di	uration	Load Case	Span Loc	ation
Slope: Tributary:	0/12 08-00-00	Moment Neg. Moment End Shear Total Load De	5107ft-lbs 0 ft-lbs 1719 lbs tl. L/653 (0.184")) •	36.8% n/a 27.2% 36.8% 57.6%		100% 00% 100%	2 2 2 2 2 2	1 - Interna 1 - Left 1 1	al
Live Load: Dead Load: P artition Load : Duration:	40 psf 10 psf Opsf 100	Max Defl. Notes Design meets Design meets	0.184" Code minimum(L/24 User specified (L/48)	IO) Total 0) Live k	18.4%	n criteria.		2	1	

Entered/Displayed Horizontal Span Length(s) = Clear Span $\pm 1/2$ min. end bearing $\pm 1/2$ intermediate bearing

Design meets arbitrary (1) Maximum load deflection criteria.

Minimum bearing length for B0 is 1-1/2". Minimum bearing length for B1 is 1-1/2".

Disclosure

The completeness and accuracy of the input must be verified by anyone who would rely on the output as evidence *d* suitability for a particular application. The *output* above is based upon building code-accepted design properties and analysis methods. Installation of BOISE engineered wood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To obtain an Installation Guide ar if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0788 before beginning product installation.

BC CALC®, BC FRAMER®, BCI®, BC RIM BOARD'', BC OSB RIM BOARD'', BOISE GLULAM™, VERSA-LAM®, VERSA-RIM, VERSA-RIM PLUS®, VERSA-STRAND™, VERSA-STRAND™, VERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and AJS™ are trademarks of Boise Cascade corporation.



					Date: //28/04	BeamChek 2.2
<u>Choice</u>	W 12x 45 A36	Wide Ftange	Steel	La	teral Support at: L	c ≈ 8.5 ft max.
<u>Conditions</u>	Actual Size is 8 x	12 in.,				
	Min Bearing Lengt	h R1= 1.3	in. R2= 1.3 in	DL Defi (0.17 in Suggested C	Camber 0.25 in
Defe	Beam Span	26.0 ft	Reaction 1	8385	5# Reaction 1 LL	6240#
	Beam Wt per ft	45.0 #	Reaction 2	838	5# Reaction 2 LL	6240#
	Beam Weight	1170#	Maximum V	838	5#	
	Max Moment	54503 🛱	Max V (Reduce	ed) N/A	۱	
	TL Max Defl	L1240	TL Actual Defl	L/47	8	
	LL Max Defl	L/360	LL Actual Defl	L/64	.3	
<u>Attributes</u>	Section (in')	Shear (in²)	TL Defi (in)	LL De	fl	
Actual	58.10	4.04	0.65	0.49		
Critical	27.53	0.58	1.30	0.87		
status	OK	OK	OK	OK		
Ratio	47%	14%	50%	56%		
		Fb (psi)	Fv (psi)	E (psi x ı	mil)	
Values	Base Value Fy	36000	36000	29.0		
	Base Adjusted	23760	14400	29.0		
<u>Adjustments</u>	YP Factor. Lc	0.66	0.40			
	BeamChek has au	tomatically ac	lded the beam s e	elf-weight int	to the calculations.	-
Loads	Uniform TL:	600 = A	Uniform LL:	480		



Uniform and partial uniform loads are lbs per lineal ft



BC CALC® 2003 DESIGN REPORT - US

Wednesday, July 28, 2004 10.01

BY. garaqe DOR Headers Single 5 1/4" x 11 7/8" VERSA-LAM® 3080 DF File Name. BC CALC Project RB01 Job Name Description: Address. Specifier: City, State, Zip., Designer DA Customer: Company. Hancock Lumber Code reports: ICBO 5663, NER 442 Misc]0 во **B1** 2600 lbs LL 2600 lbs LL 730 lbs DL 733 lbs DL Total Horizontal Length - 10-00-00 General Data Load Summary Version: **US** Imperial Value Description Load Type Standard Load Unf Area Type Trib Dur. D Ref. Left Start 00-00-00 End 10-00-00 40 psf 13-00-00 115% Live Member Type: Roof Beam Dead 10 psf 13-00-00 90% Number of Spans: 1 Left Cantilever: No Controls Summarv **Right Cantilever:** No % Allowable Control Type Value Duration Load Case Span Location 8325 ft-lbs 1 - Internal Moment 22.8% 115% 2 0/12 Slope: Neg. Moment 0 ft-lbs 100% n/a Tributary: 13-00-00 1 - Leff 1 19.6% 2 End Shear 2671 lbs 115% Total Load Defl. L/1173 (0.102") 15.3% 2 L/1503 (0.08") Live Load Defl. 16.0% 2 1 Max Defl. 0.102" 10.2% 2 1 40 psf Live Load: Dead Load: 10 psf Notes Partition Load. 0 psf Design meets Code minimum (L/180) Total load deflection criteria Duration: 115 Designmeets Code minimum (L/240) Live load deflection criteria. Design meets arbitrary (1") Maximum load deflection criteria Disclosure Minimum bearing length for BO is 1-1/2" The completeness and accuracy of Minimum bearing length for B1 is 1-1/2" the input must be verified by anyone Member Sbpe = 0, consider drainage. who would rely on the output as Entered/Displayed Horizontal Span Length(s) = Clear Span + 1/2 min. end bearing + 1/2 intermediate bearing evidence of suitability for a particular application. The output above is based upon building code-accepted design properties and analysis methods, installation of BOISE engineeredwood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To obtain an Installation Guide or if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0788 before beginning product installation.

BC CALCO, BC FRAMERO, BCM, BC RIM BOARD '', BC OSB RIM BOARD'', BOISE GLULAM™, VERSA-LAM®, VERSA-RIM@, VERSA-RIM PLUS® VERSA-STRANDM, VERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and AJS™ are trademarks ₫ Boise Cascade Corporation,





			Dat	e: 7/28/04	Beam	BeamChek 2.2		
W 8x 24 A36 W	ide Flange	Steel	l	_ateral	Lc = 6.9 ft rnax.			
Actual Sue is 6-1/2	x 7-7/8 in.,	1						
Min Bearing Length	R1= 0.9	in. R2= 0.9 in.	DL Defl	0.07 in	Suggested	Camber	0.11 in	
Beam Span	15.0 ft	Reaction 1	50	55# F	Reaction 1 LL	_	3900#	
Beam Wt per ft	24.0 #	Reaction 2	50	55# F	Reaction 2 LL	-	3900#	
Beam Weight	360 #	Maximum V	,5055#					
Max Moment	18956 #	Max V (Reduce	∋d) N/A					
TL Max Defl	L/ 240	TL Actual Deff	LI 564					
LL Max Defl	L/ 360	LLActual Defl	L1731					
Section (in")	Shear (in')	TL Defl (in)	LLC	Defl				
20.90 ,	1.94	0.32	0.2	25				
9.57	0.35	0.75	0.5	0				
OK	OK	OK	OF	c				
46%	18%	4 3%	49 ⁹	6				
	Fb (psi)	Fv (psi)	E (psi)	k mil)				
Base Value Fy	36000	36000	29.	0				
Base Adiusted	23760	14400	29	0			1	
YP Factor. Lc	0.66	0.40						
							-	
BeamChek has auto	omatically ac	Ided the beam se	elf-weight i	nto the	calculations.			
	W 8x 24A36 WActual Sue is 6-1/2Min Bearing LengthBeam SpanBeam Wt per ftBeam WeightMax MomentTL Max DeflLL Max DeflSection (in")20.909.57OK46%	W 8x 24 A36 Wide Flange Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in., Min Bearing Length R1= 0.9 Beam Span 15.0 ft Beam Wt per ft 24.0 # Beam Weight 360 # Max Moment 18956 # TL Max Defl L/ 240 LL Max Defl L/ 360 Section (in") Shear (in) • 20.90 1.94 9.57 0.35 OK OK 46% 18% Fb (psi) Base Value Fy 36000 Base Adiusted 23760 YP Factor. Lc 0.66	W 8x 24 A36 Wide Flange Steel Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in., Min Bearing Length R1= 0.9 in. R2= 0.9 in. Beam Span 15.0 ft Reaction 1 Beam Wt per ft 24.0 # Reaction 2 Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V Max Moment 18956 # Max V (Reduce TL Max Defl L/ 240 TL Actual Defl LL Max Defl L/ 360 LL Actual Defl Section (in") Shear (in') TL Defl (in) • 20.90 1.94 0.32 9.57 0.35 0.75 OK OK OK 46% 18% 43% Fb (psi) Fv (psi) Base Value Fy 36000 36000 Base Adiusted 23760 14400 YP Factor. Lc 0.66 0.40	W 8x 24 A36 Wide Flange Steel I Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in., Min Bearing Length R1= 0.9 in. R2= 0.9 in. DL Defl Beam Span 15.0 ft Reaction 1 50 Beam Wt per ft 24.0 # Reaction 2 50 Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V ,50 Max Moment 18956 # Max V (Reduced) N TL Max Defl L/ 240 TL Actual Defl L/ 4 LL Max Defl L/ 360 LL Actual Defl L/ 5 Section (in") Shear (in') TL Defl (in) LL Defl • 20.90 1.94 0.32 0.35 • 0K OK OK 0K 9.57 0.35 0.75 0.5 OK OK OK OK 46% 18% 43% 499 Fb (psi) Fv (psi) E (psi) Base Value Fy 36000 36000 29.9 Base Adiusted 23760 14400 2	Dat W 8x 24 A36 Wide Flange Steel Lateral 3 Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in., Min Bearing Length R1= 0.9 in. R2= 0.9 in. DL Defl 0.07 in Beam Span 15.0 ft Reaction 1 5055 # F Beam Span 15.0 ft Reaction 1 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Beam Weight 360 # Maximum V , 5055 # F Max Defl L / 240 TL Actual Defl L / 1564 LL Max Defl L / 240 TL Defl (in) LL Defl ·< 20.90	<th>Date: 7/28/04W & x 24 A36 Wide Flange SteelLateral Support at:Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in.,Min Bearing LengthR1= 0.9 in.R2= 0.9 in.DL Defl0.07 inSuggestedBeam Span15.0 ftReaction 15055 #Reaction 1 LLBeam Wight360 #Maximum V,5055 #Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 #Maximum V,5055 #Reaction 2 LLBeam OrellL/ 240TL Actual DeflL/ 564LLLL Max DeflL/ 240TL Actual DeflL 1731Section (in")Shear (in')TL Defl (in)LL Defl\cdot 20.901.940.320.259.570.350.750.50OKOKOKOK46%18%43%49%Fb (psi)Fv (psi)E (psi x mil)Base Value Fy360003600029.0Base Adiusted237601440029.0YP Factor. Lc0.660.40</th> <th>Date: 7/28/04BeamW & 24 A 36 Wide Flange SteelLateral Support at: Lc = 6.9 fActual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in.,Min Bearing LengthR1= 0.9 in.R2= 0.9 in.DL Defl0.07 inSuggested CamberBeam Span15.0 ftReaction 1$5055 \#$Reaction 1 LLBeam Wt per ft24.0 $\#$Reaction 2$5055 \#$Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$Maximum V,5055 $\#$Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$Maximum V,5055 $\#$Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$Max V (Reduced)N/ATL Max DeflL/ 240TL Actual DeflL/ 564LL Max DeflL/ 360LL Actual DeflL 17 31Section (in")Shear (in)TL Defl (in)LL Defl\cdot20.90.1.940.320.259.570.350.750.50OKOKOKOKOK46%46%18%43%49%Fb (psi)Fv (psi)Base Value Fy360003600029.0Base Adiusted2376014400YP Factor. Lc0.660.40</th>	Date: 7/28/04W & x 24 A36 Wide Flange SteelLateral Support at:Actual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in.,Min Bearing LengthR1= 0.9 in.R2= 0.9 in.DL Defl0.07 inSuggestedBeam Span15.0 ftReaction 15055 #Reaction 1 LLBeam Wight360 #Maximum V,5055 #Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 #Maximum V,5055 #Reaction 2 LLBeam OrellL/ 240TL Actual DeflL/ 564LLLL Max DeflL/ 240TL Actual DeflL 1731Section (in")Shear (in')TL Defl (in)LL Defl \cdot 20.901.940.320.259.570.350.750.50OKOKOKOK46%18%43%49%Fb (psi)Fv (psi)E (psi x mil)Base Value Fy360003600029.0Base Adiusted237601440029.0YP Factor. Lc0.660.40	Date: 7/28/04BeamW & 24 A 36 Wide Flange SteelLateral Support at: Lc = 6.9 fActual Sue is 6-1/2 x 7-7/8 in.,Min Bearing LengthR1= 0.9 in.R2= 0.9 in.DL Defl0.07 inSuggested CamberBeam Span15.0 ftReaction 1 $5055 \#$ Reaction 1 LLBeam Wt per ft24.0 $\#$ Reaction 2 $5055 \#$ Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$ Maximum V,5055 $\#$ Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$ Maximum V,5055 $\#$ Reaction 2 LLBeam Weight360 $\#$ Max V (Reduced)N/ATL Max DeflL/ 240TL Actual DeflL/ 564LL Max DeflL/ 360LL Actual DeflL 17 31Section (in")Shear (in)TL Defl (in)LL Defl \cdot 20.90.1.940.320.259.570.350.750.50OKOKOKOKOK46%46%18%43%49%Fb (psi)Fv (psi)Base Value Fy360003600029.0Base Adiusted2376014400YP Factor. Lc0.660.40

<u>Loads</u>

Uniform TL: 650 = A

Uniform LL: 520

ı



Uniform and partial uniform loads are ibs per lineal ft.

BOISE		BC CALC® 2003 DESIGN REPORT - US							Wednesday, July 28, 2004 11:05			
Single 5 1/4 Job Name: Address: City, State, Zip customer Code reports: IC	" x 9 1/2" VE	2			File Name BC CALC Project Description: Specifier: Designer. DA Company Hancock Lumber Misc :			RBOI 200 FLOOR FROM BUMP OUT "OPEN to Below"				
		12										
									11			
B0 1400 lbs LL 414 lbs DL											B1 1400ibs LL 414 lbs DL	
			Total Horiz	zontal Le	ngth = 10-00-00)						
General Data Version:	US Imperia!	Load Summary ID Description S Standard Load	Load Type	Ref. Left	Start 00-00-00	End 10-00-00	Type Live		Value 40 psf	Trib 07 -00-0 0	Dur. 115%	
Member Type: Number of Spans: Left Cantilever: Right Cantilever:	Roof Beam 1 No	Controls Summ	ary		0/ 411		Dead	I	10 psf	07-00-00	90%	
Slope: Tributary:	0/1 <i>2</i> 07-00-00	Moment Neg. Moment End Shear	Value 4535 ft-lbs 0 ft-lbs 1527 lbs		% Allowat 19.0% n/a 14.0%	115 100 116	ation 5% 0% 5%	Load	2 2	1 - Internal	ation	
,		Total Load Defi. Live Load Defi. Max Defi.	L/1103 (0.109 L/1429 (0.084) 0.109	') ')	16.3% 16.3% 16.8% 10.9%	, in	J 70		2 2 2 2	1 1 1		
Live Load: Dead Load: Partition Load: Duration:	40 psf 10psf 0psf 115	Notes Design meets Code	e minimum (L/18	0) Total	load deflection	criteria.						
Disclosure The completeness the input must be who would rely on evidence of suitab particular application above is based up code-accepted desc and analysis meth of BOISE enginee products must be i with the current inst and the applicable To obtain an Insta you have any quest (800)232-0788be product installation	and accuracy of verified by anyone the output as ility for a on. The output on building vign properties ods. Installation red wood n accordance stallation Guide building codes. llation Guide or if stions, please call fore beginning n.	Design meets code Design meets arbitr Minimum bearing le Member: Slope = 0, Entered/Displayed	a minimum (<i>D24</i> rary (1") Maximu angth for B0 is 1 ength for B1 is 1 consider draina Horizontal Spar	0) Live I im load o -1/2". -1/2". ge. Length(s) = Clear Spa	an + 1/2 mir	n. end beari	ng + 1 <i>1</i> .	2 interme	ediate bearing	3	
BC CALC®, BC F BC RIMBOARD™ BOARD™, BOISE VERSA-LAM®, VI VERSA-RIMPLUS VERSA-STRAND VERSA-STRAND VERSA-STUD@,/ AJS™ are tradema Boise Cascade Co	RAMER®, BC/®, M, BC OSB RIM EGLULAM™, ERSA-RIM, SØ, M, ALLJOIST® and Inks of rporation.											

/



Acticity and the second

Customer.

d = 14-00-00

o = 01-00-00

Version:

Member Type:

Left Cantilever:

Rafter Slope:

Live Load:

Duration:

Dead Load: Partition Load:

Disclosure

Wednesday, July 28, 2004 11:09



VERSA-LÁMO, VERSA-RIM@, VERSA-RIMPLUS®, VERSA-STRAND™ VERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and AJS™ are trademarks of Boise Cascade Corporation.